# **Earn and Get Cozy**

## Promotion Date(s) and Time(s)

SELECT WEDNESDAYS IN JANUARY

JANUARY 10<sup>TH</sup> | Faux Fur Throw Blanket

JANUARY 17<sup>TH</sup> | Personal Fan Heater

JANUARY 24<sup>TH</sup> | Plush Bathrobe

### Description

Chase away the winter chill with our Earn and Get Cozy extravaganza happening every select Wednesday in January at Coeur d'Alene Casino! First earn 2,000 points from Friday to Tuesday, then swing by the Coeur Rewards club on Wednesday to claim your warmth-packed prize. Limit one snug sensation per Coeur Rewards member.

For each item, earn 2,000 points in the prior 5 days (Friday to Tuesday), then visit the Coeur Rewards club during booth hours on Wednesday to claim your prize, while supplies last. Limit one redemption per Coeur Rewards member.

### Eligibility

All Coeur Rewards members are eligible to participate.

To qualify, earn 2,000 points while playing with your Coeur Rewards card from 12:00 am on the prior Friday through 11:59:59 pm on the prior Tuesday. Offers are based on availability of item and are available only while supplies last.

#### **Rules**

To qualify, earn 2,000 points while playing with your Coeur Rewards card from 12:00 am on the prior Friday through 11:59:59 pm on the prior Tuesday.

Then, visit us again on the promotion date to redeem the earn and get offer at the Coeur Rewards club during booth hours and claim the prize item, while supplies last.

Points are not deducted from the player's Coeur Rewards point balance for earn and get offer redemption.

Limit one offer redemption per qualified Coeur Rewards member during each promotion period.

Must be a Coeur Rewards member to participate. Participants must be present to redeem the offer and have a valid I.D. All prizes are final and awarded as-is. No buybacks or exchanges. Offer is based on availability at time of redemption. The Coeur d'Alene Casino reserves the right to modify or cancel this promotion at any time. Any concerns or disputes must be brought to the attention of Coeur d'Alene Casino management within 24 hours of the promotion-related event occurring. In case of a dispute, the decision of the Coeur d'Alene Casino management is final. The customer is responsible for all applicable taxes. Employees are not eligible to participate.